INSTRUCTION FOR INSTALLING A ANTI-PILFERAGE DOOR ROLLER KIT IN A
NATIONAL VENDORS® SHOWCASE 141, 142, 143, 144 AND 150 LSV SPIRAL SNACK
MERCHANDISERS |

CHECK THE PARTS RECEIVED IN THE KIT WITH THE PARTS
LIST IN THESE INSTRUCTIONS. FIGURE 1 SHOWS ALL THE
PARTS IN THE KIT. IF ANY PARTS ARE MISSING, CONTACT
NATIONAL VENDORS' PARTS DEPARTMENT IMMEDIATELY.

These instruction cover the proce-
dure for installing a Anti-Pilferage
Door Roller Kit in a 141, 142, 143, 144
and LSV-150 Spiral Snack Merchandiser.

Read the instruction carefully and
thoroughly before installing the kit.
Retain these instruction for part number
and installation information. Kit, part
number 143-2067, contains the following
parts:

Part Number Description Quantity

141-2046 Nut-No.8-32 Self
' Locking Black 2
141-2090 Stud - Door
Actuator 2
143-2065 Roller - Anti-
Pilferage Door 2
558-0072 Lubricant - 1.0
Gram Tube 1
143-2066 Instruction
Installation 1

Special Tool Required
Screwdriver
Needlenose Pliers

WARNING

1. Before installing the Kit, insure
that the Cabinet Door is securely
blocked.

2. If the Interlock Switch is pushed
in or pulled out, the Merchan-
diser is fully operational and
touching mechanical or electrical
parts can result in injury. For
maximum safety, disconnect the

Merchandiser Service Cord before
installing this kit.

A, PARTS REMOVAL

1. Disconnect the Merchandiser

Service Cord from the recep- .—--

tacle.

2. Unlock and fully open the
Cabinet Door to expose the
Delivery Pan Assembly.

3. Ensure that the Door Support Leg
is in position.

4. Using screwdriver and pliers,
remove from the Delivery Pan
Assembly the following parts:
the Self-Locking Nuts, No.8-32,
black, 141-2046 (2); the Door
Actuator Studs, 141-2090 (2);
and the Door Actuator Rollers,
141-2090 (2). (See Figure 2.)

NOTE
Take care to observe the exact posi-

tions of all parts removed from the Mer-
chandiser.

5. Remove the R.H. and L.H.
Actuator Plate and Roller
Assemblies, 141-2094 (1) and

141-2095 (1); the Actuator Plate
Pivot Studs, 141-2045 (2); and
the No.10-32 Self-Locking Nuts,
140-7048 (2). (See Figure 2.)
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B. KIT INSTALLATION

1.

1432066

Using screwdriver and pliers,
install the new style parts
included in the Kit: the Door
Actuator studs, 141-2090 (2),
and Door Actuator Rollers,
143-2065 (2), attaching them
with the No.8-32 Self-Locking
Nuts, 141-2046 (2), removed in
step A-4; and the R.H. and L.H.

Actuator Plate and Roller
Assemblies, 141-2094 (1) and
141-2095 (1), attaching these

parts with the Actuator Plate

3.
4.
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Pivot Studs, 141-2045 (2), and
No.10-32  Self-Locking  Nuts,
140-2048 (2), removed in step
A'_5.

Apply light coat of lubricant
part number 558-0072, that is
included in the kit, to Door
Actuator Rollers No.143-2065.

Close the Cabinet Door.

Connect the Merchandiser Service
Cord to the receptacle.



